as project deposit. Liaoning Hanhui Industrial Co., Ltd. takes the AF-LB-04-H plot of Shenfu Online-listed State-owned Land as the

project construction land, completes the construction of the project to pass the acceptance test, and to obtain the property certificate.

Offcn Education Technology Co., Ltd. 2020 Annual Report

72

After the project is completed and the property certificate is obtained, Beijing Offcn and Liaoning Hanhui Industrial Co., Ltd. jointly

entrust a third-party appraisal agency to conduct an overall assessment of Liaoning Hanhui Industrial Co., Ltd., and use the net assets

as the consideration for equity transfer. All shareholders of Liaoning Hanhui Industrial Co., Ltd. shall cooperate in the transfer of all

equity held by themselves to Beijing Offcn or a subsidiary designated by Beijing Offcn. The above matters have been reviewed and

approved by the Company's general manager's office.

Offcn Education Technology Co., Ltd. 2020 Annual Report

73

Chapter VI. Share Changes and Shareholders

Section I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in Shares

Unit: share(s)
Before Change Increase or Decrease (+ or -) After Change

Number of

shares
Proportion

New

shares

issued

Bonus

shares

Conversion

of

equity

reserves

into share

capital

Other Subtotal
Number of

shares
Proportion

1. Shares with trading restrictions 5,347,063,429 86.70% 72,696,561 72,696,561 5,419,759,990 87.88%

(1) Shares held by state

(2) Shares held by state-owned

legal person

(3) Other shares held by domestic

capital 5,347,063,429 86.70% 72,696,561 72,696,561 5,419,759,990 87.88%

Of which: shares held by domestic

legal person 534,706,341 8.67% 0 0 534,706,341 8.67%

Shares held by domestic

natural person 4,812,357,088 78.03% 72,696,561 72,696,561 4,885,053,649 79.21%

(4) Shares held by overseas capital

Of which: shares held by overseas

legal person

Shares held by overseas

natural person

2. Shares without trading

restrictions 820,335,960 13.30% -72,696,561 -72,696,561 747,639,399 12.12%

(1) RMB ordinary shares 820,335,960 13.30% -72,696,561 -72,696,561 747,639,399 12.12%

(2) Domestic - listed shares for

oversea investors

(3) Foreign - listed shares for

overseas investors

(4) Other

3. Total number of shares 6,167,399,389 100.00% 0 0 6,167,399,389 100.00%

Offcn Education Technology Co., Ltd. 2020 Annual Report

74

Reasons for changes in shares

√Applicable □ Not applicable

Li Yongxin’s shareholding increased by 72,696,561 shares as the excutives lock stocks.

Approval of changes in shares

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Transfer of share changes

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Implementation progress of share repurchase

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Progress in the implementation of the centralized bidding method to reduce the shareholding repurchase

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

The impact of share changes on financial indicators such as basic earnings per share and diluted earnings per share,